SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
125,508 102,742 2224  Columbia Public Library* 699,653 540,090  29.5%
8,196 8,004 244 Callaway County Public Library 47,864 43,062 11.2%
6,678 5,425  231% Southern Boone County Public Library 38,821 30,408  27.7%
5,417 4326 2524 Holts Summit Public Library 29,244 25,596 143%
94,349 77,455  218%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 545,415 475,554 147%
7,654 6,043  267%  Outreach Circulation 41,998 29,796  41.0%
879 631  393% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 5,243 2,980  759%
248,681 204,626  215% Total Materials Circulated 1,408,238 1,147,486  22.7%
LIBRARY VISITS
30,769 23,334 319% Columbia Public Library 179,374 125473 43.0%
4,394 3,566 2320 Callaway County Public Library 21,794 18,253 19.4%
2,450 1,899 2004  Southern Boone County Public Library 15,490 11,195 38.4%
2,535 1,401 s09% Holts Summit Public Library 11,926 7,063  68.9%
1,184 193 51350 Bookmobile 7,039 1,192 490.5%
224 200 120% Delivery Services 1,362 1,124 212%
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
90,766 101,530 -106% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 566,012 572,264 1%
2,176 2,141 1.6% Database Uses 14,228 13,237 7.5%
4,489 3,360  336% Internet Computer Sessions 28,544 19,708  44.8%
3,740 3,069  219% Wireless Access Point Uses 22,412 18,660  20.1%
REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS
10,210 9,116 120 Columbia Public Library 60,758 53911  127%
1,117 1,188 o Callaway County Public Library 0,288 6,046 40%
770 1,089  293% Southern Boone County Public Library 4,794 4754 08%
817 775  54%  Holts Summit Public Library 4114 3964  38%
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS
128 103 243% Library Programs 710 356 99.4%
2,808 2,387 1764 Number in Attendance 15,322 14,739 40%
21 14 s00% Tours, Booths and Presentations 80 47 702%
1,379 816 9.0 Estimated Number in Attendance 7,663 3,696  107.3%

*Includes ILL circulation



MONTH
2023 2022
57 30

70 34

6 6

17 9

6 2

16 9

2 1

10

365375 365,878
14,814 18,269
17,390 18,922
37979 37,921
211 466
1,023 738
97,659 92,503
534451 534,697

90.0%

105.9%

0.0%

88.9%

200.0%

77.8%

100.0%

-10.0%

-0.1%

-18.9%

-8.1%

0.2%

-54.7%

38.6%

5.6%

0.0%

MEETING ROOM USES

Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE

2023
380
468

36
112

48
113

13
50

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2022
70
195

12
32

10
15

2
18

442.9%

140.0%

200.0%

250.0%

380.0%

653.3%

550.0%

177.8%



