## SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>			<u>CUMULATIVE</u>						
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		<b>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</b>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>				
125,508	102,742	22.2%	Columbia Public Library*	699,653	540,090	29.5%			
8,196	8,004	2.4%	Callaway County Public Library	47,864	43,062	11.2%			
6,678	5,425	23.1%	Southern Boone County Public Library	38,821	30,408	27.7%			
5,417	4,326	25.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	29,244	25,596	14.3%			
94,349	77,455	21.8%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	545,415	475,554	14.7%			
7,654	6,043	26.7%	Outreach Circulation	41,998	29,796	41.0%			
879	631	39.3%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	5,243	2,980	75.9%			
248,681	204,626	21.5%	Total Materials Circulated	1,408,238	1,147,486	22.7%			
			<u>LIBRARY VISITS</u>						
30,769	23,334	31.9%	Columbia Public Library	179,374	125,473	43.0%			
4,394	3,566	23.2%	Callaway County Public Library	21,794	18,253	19.4%			
2,450	1,899	29.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	15,490	11,195	38.4%			
2,535	1,401	80.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	11,926	7,063	68.9%			
1,184	193	513.5%	Bookmobile	7,039	1,192	490.5%			
224	200	12.0%	Delivery Services	1,362	1,124	21.2%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
90,766	101,530	-10.6%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	566,012	572,264	-1.1%			
2,176	2,141	1.6%	Database Uses	14,228	13,237	7.5%			
4,489	3,360	33.6%	Internet Computer Sessions	28,544	19,708	44.8%			
3,740	3,069	21.9%	Wireless Access Point Uses	22,412	18,660	20.1%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
10,210	9,116	12.0%	Columbia Public Library	60,758	53,911	12.7%			
1,117	1,188	-6.0%	Callaway County Public Library	6,288	6,046	4.0%			
770	1,089	-29.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	4,794	4,754	0.8%			
817	775	5.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	4,114	3,964	3.8%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>i</u>					
128	103	24.3%	Library Programs	710	356	99.4%			
2,808	2,387	17.6%	Number in Attendance	15,322	14,739	4.0%			
21	14	50.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	80	47	70.2%			
1,379	816	69.0%	Estimated Number in Attendance	7,663	3,696	107.3%			

<sup>\*</sup>Includes ILL circulation

<u>MONTH</u>				<b>CUMULATIVE</b>		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
57	30	90.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	380	70	442.9%
70	34	105.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	468	195	140.0%
6	6	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	36	12	200.0%
17	9	88.9%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	112	32	250.0%
6	2	200.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	48	10	380.0%
16	9	77.8%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	113	15	653.3%
2	1	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	13	2	550.0%
9	10	-10.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	50	18	177.8%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
365,375	365,878	-0.1%	Books			
14,814	18,269	-18.9%	Spoken Recordings			
17,390	18,922	-8.1%	Music Recordings			
37,979	37,921	0.2%	Video Recordings			
211	466	-54.7%	Devices			
1,023	738	38.6%	Kits			
97,659	92,503	5.6%	Digital Materials			
534,451	534,697	0.0%	Total Materials			

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.